P13000	044402
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300248542803
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	06/14/1301017010 **35.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	TILED JUN 28 2013 VVHITE



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 18, 2013

LISSETT URBAEZ GMT INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES LIMITED CORP 6625 MIAMI LAKES DRIVE MIAMI, FL 33012 US

SUBJECT: GMT INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES LIMITED CORP Ref. Number: P13000044402

We have received your document for GMT INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES LIMITED CORP and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

ON PAGE 4, THE FOLLOWING MUST BE INCLUDED: THE DATE OF EACH AMENDMENT'S ADOPTION; THE ADOPTION OF EACH AMENDMENT: PLEASE CHECK ONLY ONE BOX.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Rebekah White Regulatory Specialist

Letter Number: 913A00015260

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

GMT Industrial Supplies Limited corp. NAME OF CORPORATION 0000444 **DOCUMENT NUMBER:** 

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Lissett Urbacz	
Name of Contact Person	
GMT Industrial Supplies Limited	t corp
6675 Miami Lakes Drive	
Address	
Miami FL 33012	
City/ State and Zip Code	
lissetteuf@gmail.com	
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

ssett Urbacz at (786) 709 5886 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number Name of Contact Person

Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State:

\$35 Filing Fee

□\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) □\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

		•
Page 4 of 8	2013-06-27 21:28:36178636	ADDOD POT RH INTERNATIONAL CONSULTING
	Articles of Amendment	13 JUN 28 PM 2:29
	Articles of Incorporation of	STATISTICY OF STATE DALEAN STATISTICS FLOTIDA
GMT Indust	tion as currently fied with the Florida Dept.	<u>COPP</u>
P13000044		
(Do	cument Number of Corporation (if known)	
Pursuant to the provisions of section its Articles of incorporation:	n 607.1006; Florida Statutes, this <i>Florida Prof</i> t	t Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to
A. If amending name, enter the n	ew name of the corporation:	
		The new
"Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the a	l contain the word "corporation;" "compan lesignation "Corp;" "Inc," or "Co". A profi sociation," or the abbreviation "P.A."	
B. Enter new principal office add (Principal office address MUST B)		
C. Enter new mailing address, if (Mailing address MAY BE A P		
	nt and/or registered office address in Florid	a, enter the name of the
	<u>ie new registered office address:</u>	
Name of New Registered A	<u>gent</u>	
	(Florida street address)	
<u>New Registered Office Add</u>	ress: (City)	Florida
		149 42042
New Registered Agent's Signatur	If abanating Dealereral Agants	
	<u>e, in changing Registered Agent.</u> registered agent. I am familiar with and accep	pt the obligations of the position.
	Signature of New Registered Agent, if chang	gīng
	the second se	The second se

Page 1 of 4

.....

1.1

. . . .

ro: Page 5 of 8

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

3-06-27 21:28:3617863640603

FOM RHINTERN

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director tille by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = ChiefExecutive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer: If an officer/director holds more than one thie, list the first letter of each office;held: President; Treasurer; Director would be PTD:

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PSI and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation. Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe. PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: X Change John Doc X Remove Ϋ́ Mike Jones X Add <u>SV</u> Sally Smith Type of Action Title Name Address (Check One) Lisette Upboer 6625 Wami 1) \_\_\_\_Change Lakes Done Add Miami Lakos, FL 33012. Remove 2) \_\_\_\_ Change Add Remove Change 3) Add Remove 4) Change Add Remove 5) \_\_\_\_ Change Add Remove 6) Change Add Remove

Page 2 of 4

Ċ,

2010 2000

## 2013-06-27 21:28-3117883840503 From: RH INTERNATIONAL CONSULTING, INC

1

17.1

いたい たいない たいいい たいたい たい

No. of the second

11.11

ŝ 

35

## E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary) (Be specific)

F. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself; (if not applicable, indicate N/A).

Page 3 of 4

T-1	
	AUGUSTATING STRUGGUSSO FIGH REINTERNATIONAL CONSULTING, INC
The date of each ame	5/20/13
Effective date if appl	
	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendu	seat(s) ( <u>CHECK ONE</u> )
The amendment(s) by the shareholder	was/were adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) s was/were sufficient for approval.
The amendment(s) must be separately	was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s).
The number	of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	(voling group)
The amendment(s)	was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder
action was not requ	was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder.
aution was not requ	was were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder. ired.
Date	1_1/24/2013
Sign	stine
	(By a director, president of other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other courts
	appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	(Typed.or.pringed name of person signing)
	(Title of person signing)
	(Trut-Orperson'strant)
	Page 4 of 4
	a see la la seco de la constante en entre en la constante de la constante en la seco en la constante de la cons

\_\_\_\_

1

i

i

Page 0 of 8	2013-06-27 21:28-3617883840503 From: RH INTERNATIONAL CONSULTING, INC
The date of e	ach amendment(s) adoption: <u>508113</u>
Effective date	if applicable: 5 28 3
	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of A	Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)
The amend by the shar	ment(s) was/were adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes east for the amendment(s) reholders was/were sufficient for approval.
The amend	ment(s) wus/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement
	parately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s)
"The	number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	(voting group)
Te The amend	ment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder
	not required.
The amend	ment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
action was	nol required
	Dated UI24113 mt
	Signature
	(By a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court
	appointed (iduciary by that fiduciary)
	<u>Ussette Velocen</u>
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	President/Lissette Urbarg
	🕄 (Title of persón sigding)
	Page 4-0f 4